

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 12556 OF 2024

The Secretary, Shree Bapudeo Shikshan Prasarak ... Petitioners
Mandal Amboli and Ors.

Versus

Mukund Bhagwan Mahapure and Ors. ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Sugandh Deshmukh, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. Shaikh Nasir Masib, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Hamid Mulla, AGP for Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 – State.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 18th SEPTEMBER, 2024.

PC. :

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 10th October, 2024.
3. Mr. Shaikh, learned Advocate waives service of notice for respondent No.1 and Mr. Mulla, learned AGP waives service of notice for respondent Nos. 2 to 4.
4. Reply, if any be filed before the next date of hearing.

Digitally signed
by SONALI
SATISH
KILAJE
Date:
2024.09.18
18:44:00
+0700
SONALI
SATISH
KILAJE

5. Learned counsel for the contesting respondents makes grievance that in spite of order of reinstatement he is not permitted to join duties. Learned counsel for the petitioners on instructions from the headmaster of the school who is present in Court makes a statement that the management does not wish to obstruct joining of the contesting respondent

to his post and that he may join the school even tomorrow.

6. Statements are recorded and accepted.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)