

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12556 OF 2024

The Secretary Shree Bapudeo Shikshan Prasarak
Mandal Amboli And Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

Mukund Bhagwan Mahapure And Ors.

...Respondents

Adv. Sugandh Deshmukh, *Aniket Kanawade a/w Bhushan G. Deshmukh, Vaibhav Thorave, Aryan M. Deshmukh, Irvin D'Souza, Karishma Shinde, for the Petitioner.*

Mr. Prasad B. Kulkarni, *for the Respondents.*

Mr. Bapusaheb Dahiphade, A.G.P., *for the State.*

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : MARCH 24, 2026

ORDER :

1. Heard the parties briefly who have explained the contours of the settlement being explored by them. By consent, stand over the matter to ***April 15, 2026.***

2. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]

Page 1 of 1

March 24, 2026