

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12556 OF 2024

The Secretary Shree Bapudeo Shikshan Prasarak..PETITIONER
Mandal Amboli And Ors

V/S

Mukund Bhagwan Mahapure And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Saugandh B. Deshmukh for Petitioner.

Ms. Astha Dadhich i/b Mr. Prasad Kulkarni for Respondent.

Mr. Bapusaheb Dahiphale AGP for State/Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 15th April, 2026

P.C. :

By consent, stand over to 08/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)